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Extensions and Amendments in Software Version 77

Things To Know — An Overview

Innovations

| Extension and inclusion of the anti-glare high-beam assist and diagnostic light functions for Audi Q5 e-tron, Merce-
des-Benz CLE, E-Class, EQC, EQS, G-Class, GLB and S-Class.

| Automatic adaptation of the printout format for PDF reports to the US format, if the Country is set to "USA".

| Support for hidden Wi-Fi networks for better connectivity.

Revisions

| Actualization of vehicle database - 139 new vehicles.
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Functions According to Manufacturer

This list merely gives a basic overview of the scope of our data extensions. A complete list with all the model additions for
every manufacturer would be simply too extensive.

Extended and Revised Manufacturers

The following list comprises the vehicles which require a special procedure for calibration / alignment of the light distribution,
such as the antiglare high beam.

Audi
MODEL MODEL TYPE FROM MODEL VERSION
YEAR ON
A3 8V/8V_1/8V_7/8V_A/8V_E/  2012-01 V51/V52/V54
8V_F/8V_K/8V_M/8V_S/8Y_
S
A4 ?W/BW_2/8W_5/8W_H/8W_ 2015-01 V50/V51/V52/V54
A5 F5_3/F5_7/F5_A/FU 2016-01 V51/V52/N76
Ab 4G_1/4G_C/4G_D/4G_F/4A/  2014-01 V47/N50/V51/V52/
4A_1/4A_2/4A_5 V53
A6 e-tron GH 2024-07 V76
A7 4G/4G_C/4_F/LK_A 2014-01 V50/V51/V52/V53
A8 4H/4N 2013-01 VA47/N51/V52/53/V54
Q3 F3 2018-01 V53
e-tron GE 2019-01 V54
RS e-tron F8 2022-01 V74
Q4 e-tron FzZ 2021-01 V54
Q5 FY/FY_B/FY_T 2017-01 V51/V52/V53/V54
hew Q5 e-tron GF 2024-01 V77
Q7 4iM 2015-01 V51
Q8 4M_N 2018-01 V53/V54
R8 4S/4S_3/45_9 2017-01 V53
RS3 8V 2017-01 V51
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RS4 8W5 2017-01 V51
RS5 F5_3/F5_7/F5_A 2017-01 V51
RS6 4G_1/4G_C/4G_D/4G_F/4A/  2013-01 V47/N51/V52/V53
LA_1/4A_2/4A_5
RS7 4G/4G-C/LG_F/4K_A 2013-01 V47/N51/V52/V53
RS Q3 F3 2019-01 V53
S3 8V/8V_7/8V_A/8V_E/8V_F/  2014-01 V51
8V_K/8V_M/8V_S
S4 8W/8W_2/8W_5 2016-01 V51
S5 F5_3/F5_7/F5_A/FU 2016-01 V51/V76
S6 4G/4G_1/4G_C/4G_D/4G_F  2012-01 V4T7/V51
S7 4G 2012-01 V4T/V51
S8 4H/4N 2012-01 V51
1T FV/FV_3/FV_9/FV_P/FV_R  2014-01 V51/V52/V53
BMW
MODEL MODEL TYPE FROM MODEL YEAR VERSION
ON
1 Series F20/F21/1V5/F40 2011-01 V47/N51/V52/V53
2 Series F22/F23/F45/F46/F30/ 2013-01 V51/V52/V53
F45/F46/F87
3 Series F30/F31/F34/F80/G20/ 2010-01 V51/V52/V53
G21
4 Series F32/F33/F36/F82/F83  2013-01 V4T/V51
5 Series 5L/F07/F10/F11/F18/  2009-01 V51
G30/G31/GT/K-N1
6 Series F06/F12/F13/G32 2010-01 V51/V52
7 Series F01/F02/F03/F04/G11/ 2008-01 V51
G12
8 Series G14/G15&/G16 2018-01 V53/V54
i3 101/102 2017-01 V53/V54
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Cupra

DS Automobile

Ford

X1

X2

X3

X4

X5

X6

X7

Z4

MODEL

Formentor

Leon

Terramar

MODEL

DS3 Crossback

DS4-11

DS7 Crossback

MODEL

Mustang Mach-E

Edge
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B38

F48

F39

F25/G01

F26/X4/G02

F15/F85/G05

F16/F86

GO7

G29

MODEL TYPE

KM
KL

KP

MODEL TYPE

MODEL TYPE

LSK

2014-01

2015-01

2017-01

2010-01

2014-01

2013-01

2013-01

2019-01

2018-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2020-01

2020-01

2024-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2018-01

2021-01

2017-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2020-01

2016-01
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V51
V53
V73
V51/V52

V47/N51/V52

V4T7/N51/V52/V53

V51

V53

V53

VERSION

V74
V74

V76

VERSION

V71

V74

V71

VERSION

V54/V75

V53
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Mercedes

extended

new

new

new

extended

new

extended

Galaxy

S-Max

MODEL

A-Class
B-Class
C-Class
CLA-Class
CLE-Class
CLS-Class
E-Class
EQC

EQE

EQS
G-Class
GLA-Class
GLB-Class
GLC-Class
GLE-Class
GLS-Class
S-Class
SL-Class
SLK/SLC-Class

V-Class
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MODEL TYPE

177

247

205/206

118

236

218/257
207/212
293

294/295
296/297
465
156/247
247

253/254
166/167/292
166/167
217/222/223
231/232

172

447/448

2015-01

2015-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2018-01

2018-01

2013-01

2019-01

2023-01

2012-01

2008-01

2019-01

2022-01

2021-01

2024-01

2013-01

2019-01

2016-01

2015-01

2019-01

2013-01

2012-01

2010-01

2014-01
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V53

V53

VERSION

V52

V53

V50/V51/V72

V53

V77

V51/V52/V53

V47/V50/N51/NT77

V77

V72

v77

v77

V51/V77

V77

V51/V74

V51

V53

V50/V51/V77

V51/V74

V51

V53
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308 111

Renault

MODEL

Espace V

Talisman

Seat

MODEL

Leon

Skoda

MODEL

Enyaq
Kodiaq
Octavia

Scala

Superb

Tesla

MODEL

Model 3
Model S
Model X

Model Y
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MODEL TYPE

MODEL TYPE

JRAM_JRM1

LPA7_8/LPAL_M1/
KPAL/KPAM)KPM1

MODEL TYPE

KL

MODEL TYPE

5A

PS
SE/5E_5/NX/PV
NW

3V/NZ

MODEL TYPE

All models
85-100D
60 - 100D

All models

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2021-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2017-01

2018-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2020-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2021-01

2024-01

2013-01

2024-01

2015-01

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2017-01

2014-01

2016-01

2016-02
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VERSION

V54

VERSION

V54

V54

VERSION

V74

VERSION

V74

V75

V53/V74/N75

V76

V53/V75

VERSION

V54

V54

V54

V54
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Volkswagen

MODEL

Arteon

cC

Golfé

Golf7

Golf8

Passat

Polo
Phaeton
Sharan
Taigo

Tiguan

Touareg
T-Cross
Touran

T-Roc
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MODEL TYPE

3H

35/35_7/35_8

51_7/52/52_1/5K/5K_

1/AJ_5

5G/5G_1/AM/AM_1/
BA/BA_5/BE_1/BE_2/
BQ/BQ_1/BV/BV5

CD/ CG

36/36_2/36_5/3C/3G_
2/3G_5/CB_5/CJ

AE
3D
TN/7N_2

CS

5N/5N_2/AD/AD_1/
BW_2/CT

7P/7P_6/7P_H/CR/RC
C1/D3
1T/1T_3/5T/5T_1

AC/A1/D1

FROM MODEL YEAR
ON

2020-01

2010-01

2008-01

2012-01

2019-01

2010-01

2021-01

2008-01

2010-01

2021-01

2010-01

2010-01

2024-01

2010-01

2017-01
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VERSION

V51

V4T7/V51

V4T/V51

V47/NV50/V51/V52

V53/ V73

V4T7/N51/V52/N53/N73/
V75

V73

V47/V50/V51

V47/V50

V73

V4T/N51/N52/N75

V50/V51/V73/V75

V75/V76

V47/V50/V51

V73
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