



SEG V

Extensions and Amendments in Software Version 77

Things To Know – An Overview

Innovations

- | Extension and inclusion of the anti-glare high-beam assist and diagnostic light functions for Audi Q5 e-tron, Merce-des-Benz CLE, E-Class, EQC, EQS, G-Class, GLB and S-Class.
- Automatic adaptation of the printout format for PDF reports to the US format, if the Country is set to "USA".
- Support for hidden Wi-Fi networks for better connectivity.

Revisions

Actualization of vehicle database - 139 new vehicles.





SEG V

Functions According to Manufacturer

This list merely gives a basic overview of the scope of our data extensions. A complete list with all the model additions for every manufacturer would be simply too extensive.

Extended and Revised Manufacturers

The following list comprises the vehicles which require a special procedure for calibration / alignment of the light distribution, such as the antiglare high beam.

Audi

	MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
	А3	8V/8V_1/8V_7/8V_A/8V_E/ 8V_F/8V_K/8V_M/8V_S/8Y_ S	2012-01	V51/V52/V54
	A4	8W/8W_2/8W_5/8W_H/8W_ J	2015-01	V50/V51/V52/V54
	A5	F5_3/F5_7/F5_A/FU	2016-01	V51/V52/V76
	A6	4G_1/4G_C/4G_D/4G_F/4A/ 4A_1/4A_2/4A_5	2014-01	V47/V50/V51/V52/ V53
	A6 e-tron	GH	2024-07	V76
	A7	4G/4G_C/4_F/4K_A	2014-01	V50/V51/V52/V53
	A8	4H/4N	2013-01	V47/V51/V52/53/V54
	Q3	F3	2018-01	V53
	e-tron	GE	2019-01	V54
	RS e-tron	F8	2022-01	V74
	Q4 e-tron	FZ	2021-01	V54
	Q5	FY/FY_B/FY_T	2017-01	V51/V52/V53/V54
new	Q5 e-tron	GF	2024-01	V77
	Q7	4M	2015-01	V51
	Q8	4M_N	2018-01	V53/V54
	R8	4S/4S_3/4S_9	2017-01	V53
	RS3	8V	2017-01	V51





SEG V

RS4	8W 5	2017-01	V51
RS5	F5_3/F5_7/F5_A	2017-01	V51
RS6	4G_1/4G_C/4G_D/4G_F/4A/ 4A_1/4A_2/4A_5	2013-01	V47/V51/V52/V53
RS7	4G/4G-C/4G_F/4K_A	2013-01	V47/V51/V52/V53
RS Q3	F3	2019-01	V53
S3	8V/8V_7/8V_A/8V_E/8V_F/ 8V_K/8V_M/8V_S	2014-01	V51
S4	8W/8W_2/8W_5	2016-01	V51
S5	F5_3/F5_7/F5_A/FU	2016-01	V51/V76
S6	4G/4G_1/4G_C/4G_D/4G_F	2012-01	V47/V51
S7	4G	2012-01	V47/V51
S8	4H/4N	2012-01	V51
π	FV/FV_3/FV_9/FV_P/FV_R	2014-01	V51/V52/V53

BMW

MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
1 Series	F20/F21/1V5/F40	2011-01	V47/V51/V52/V53
2 Series	F22/F23/F45/F46/F30/ F45/F46/F87	2013-01	V51/V52/V53
3 Series	F30/F31/F34/F80/G20/ G21	2010-01	V51/V52/V53
4 Series	F32/F33/F36/F82/F83	2013-01	V47/V51
5 Series	5L/F07/F10/F11/F18/ G30/G31/GT/K-N1	2009-01	V51
6 Series	F06/F12/F13/G32	2010-01	V51/V52
7 Series	F01/F02/F03/F04/G11/ G12	2008-01	V51
8 Series	G14/G15&/G16	2018-01	V53/V54
i3	101/102	2017-01	V53/V54





SEG V

i8	B38	2014-01	V51
X1	F48	2015-01	V53
X2	F39	2017-01	V73
Х3	F25/G01	2010-01	V51/V52
X4	F26/X4/G02	2014-01	V47/V51/V52
X5	F15/F85/G05	2013-01	V47/V51/V52/V53
X6	F16/F86	2013-01	V51
X7	G07	2019-01	V53
Z4	G29	2018-01	V53

Cupra

MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
Formentor	KM	2020-01	V74
Leon	KL	2020-01	V74
Terramar	KP	2024-01	V76

DS Automobile

MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
DS3 Crossback	U	2018-01	V71
DS4-II	F	2021-01	V74
DS7 Crossback	J	2017-01	V71

Ford

MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
Mustang Mach-E	LSK	2020-01	V54/V75
Edge		2016-01	V53





SEG V

Galaxy 2015-01 V53 S-Max 2015-01 V53

Mercedes

	MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
	A-Class	177	2018-01	V52
	B-Class	247	2018-01	V53
	C-Class	205/206	2013-01	V50/V51/V72
	CLA-Class	118	2019-01	V53
new	CLE-Class	236	2023-01	V77
	CLS-Class	218/257	2012-01	V51/V52/V53
extended	E-Class	207/212	2008-01	V47/V50/V51/ V77
new	EQC	293	2019-01	V77
	EQE	294/295	2022-01	V72
new	EQS	296/297	2021-01	V77
new	G-Class	465	2024-01	V77
extended	GLA-Class	156/ 247	2013-01	V51/ V77
new	GLB-Class	247	2019-01	V77
	GLC-Class	253/254	2016-01	V51/V74
	GLE-Class	166/167/292	2015-01	V51
	GLS-Class	166/167	2019-01	V53
extended	S-Class	217/222/ 223	2013-01	V50/V51/ V77
	SL-Class	231/232	2012-01	V51/V74
	SLK/SLC-Class	172	2010-01	V51
	V-Class	447/448	2014-01	V53





SEG V

ľ

	MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
	308 III	F	2021-01	V54
Renault				
	MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
	Espace V	JRAM_JRM1	2017-01	V54
	Talisman	LPA7_8/LPAL_M1/ KPAL/KPAM)KPM1	2018-01	V54
Seat				
	MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
	Leon	KL	2020-01	V74
Skoda				
	MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
	MODEL Enyaq	MODEL TYPE 5A		VERSION V74
			ON	
	Enyaq	5A	ON 2021–01	V74
	Enyaq Kodiaq	5A PS	ON 2021–01 2024–01	V74 V75
	Enyaq Kodiaq Octavia	5A PS 5E/5E_5/NX/PV	ON 2021-01 2024-01 2013-01	V74 V75 V53/V74/V75
Tesla	Enyaq Kodiaq Octavia Scala	5A PS 5E/5E_5/NX/PV NW	ON 2021-01 2024-01 2013-01 2024-01	V74 V75 V53/V74/V75 V76
Tesla	Enyaq Kodiaq Octavia Scala	5A PS 5E/5E_5/NX/PV NW	ON 2021-01 2024-01 2013-01 2024-01	V74 V75 V53/V74/V75 V76
Tesla	Enyaq Kodiaq Octavia Scala Superb	5A PS 5E/5E_5/NX/PV NW 3V/NZ	ON 2021-01 2024-01 2013-01 2024-01 2015-01 FROM MODEL YEAR	V74 V75 V53/V74/V75 V76 V53/V75
Tesla	Enyaq Kodiaq Octavia Scala Superb	5A PS 5E/5E_5/NX/PV NW 3V/NZ MODEL TYPE	ON 2021-01 2024-01 2013-01 2024-01 2015-01 FROM MODEL YEAR ON	V74 V75 V53/V74/V75 V76 V53/V75 VERSION
Tesla	Enyaq Kodiaq Octavia Scala Superb MODEL Model 3	5A PS 5E/5E_5/NX/PV NW 3V/NZ MODEL TYPE All models	ON 2021–01 2024–01 2013-01 2024-01 2015-01 FROM MODEL YEAR ON 2017-01	V74 V75 V53/V74/V75 V76 V53/V75 VERSION V54





SEG V

MODEL	MODEL TYPE	FROM MODEL YEAR ON	VERSION
Arteon	3H	2020-01	V51
CC	35/35_7/35_8	2010-01	V47/V51
Golf6	51_7/52/52_1/5K/5K_ 1/AJ_5	2008-01	V47/V51
Golf7	5G/5G_1/AM/AM_1/ BA/BA_5/BE_1/BE_2/ BQ/BQ_1/BV/BV5	2012-01	V47/V50/V51/V52
Golf8	CD/ CG	2019-01	V53/ V73
Passat	36/36_2/36_5/3C/3G_ 2/3G_5/CB_5/CJ	2010-01	V47/V51/V52/V53/V73/ V75
Polo	AE	2021-01	V73
Phaeton	3D	2008-01	V47/V50/V51
Sharan	7N/7N_2	2010-01	V47/V50
Taigo	CS	2021-01	V73
Tiguan	5N/5N_2/AD/AD_1/ BW_2/CT	2010-01	V47/V51/V52/V75
Touareg	7P/7P_6/7P_H/CR/RC	2010-01	V50/V51/V73/V75
T-Cross	C1/D3	2024–01	V75/V76
Touran	1T/1T_3/5T/5T_1	2010-01	V47/V50/V51
T-Roc	AC/A1/D1	2017-01	V73